UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. : 7,128,474 B2 Page 1 of 1

APPLICATION NO.: 10/007494

DATED: October 31, 2006

INVENTOR(S): Kirk S. Giboney

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

Title Page, Column 1 (Inventors), Line 1, delete "Mountain View," and insert -- Santa Rosa, --;

Title Page, Column 1 (Inventors), Line 2, delete "San Leandro," and insert -- Castro Valley --;

Column 6, Line 51-52, Claim 1, delete "alignment member." and insert -- of the at least two alignment members. --;

Column 6, Line 58, Claim 4, before "material" insert -- deposited --;

Column 6, Line 60, Claim 5, before "material" insert -- deposited --;

Column 7, Line 6, Claim 9, delete "photolithograpy" and insert -- photolithography --;

Column 8, Line 7, Claim 13, delete "substrates," and insert -- substrate, --.

Signed and Sealed this

Ninth Day of November, 2010

David J. Kappos Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office